

Hon. Greg Winfree New Chairman at Resilient Navigation and Timing Foundation

Former US DOT Asst Secretary leading non-profit

ALEXANDRIA, VA, UNITED STATES, January 31, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ --The Resilient Navigation and Timing (RNT) Foundation is pleased to announce the appointment of the Hon. Greg Winfree as chairman of its board of directors.

Mr. Winfree is the chief executive officer and agency director of the Texas A&M Transportation Institute, an agency of the State of Texas and member of The Texas A&M University System. He also serves as a member of



Hon. Greg Winfree new Chairman at RNT Foundation

the President's National Space-Based Positioning, Navigation, and Timing Advisory Board and the board of ITS America.

Department of Transportation.

From 2010 to 2016, he served as assistant secretary for research and technology for the U.S.

This opportunity allows us to further advance critical initiatives in ensuring the resilience and reliability of navigation and timing systems." Mr. Winfree has been a director and board member of the RNT Foundation since 2020 and succeeds the Hon. Martin Faga as chairman.

"I am deeply honored and proud to accept the appointment as Chairman of the Board for the Resilient Navigation and Timing Foundation. This opportunity allows us to further advance critical initiatives in ensuring the

Greg Winfree

resilience and reliability of navigation and timing systems," said Winfree.

"

About the Resilient Navigation and Timing Foundation

The RNT Foundation is a public benefit, scientific and educational charity advocating for policies and systems to protect <u>GPS</u> and <u>GNSS</u> satellites, signals, and users. For more information, visit <u>www.rntfnd.org</u>.

Dana A Goward Resilient Navigation and Timing Foundation +1 571-225-2580 email us here Visit us on social media: Twitter LinkedIn YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/685209055

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.